



## VICINITY MAP SCALE: 1" = 1200'

## GENERAL NOTES

- 1. SUBJECT PROPERTY ZONED R-20 PER 10/06/13 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN.
  2. COORDINATES BASED ON NAD '83, MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM AS PROJECTED BY HOWARD
- COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL STATIONS NOs. 0023 AND NO. 30A8:

  HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NO. 0023 N 577,373.143 E 1,349,751.273 ELEV. 361.90

  HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NO. 30A8 N 573,239.385 E 1,349,547.846 ELEV. 361.90
- 3. THIS PLAN IS BASED ON FIELD RUN MONUMENTED BOUNDARY SURVEY PERFORMED ON OR ABOUT JANUARY, 2010 BY FISHER, COLLINS AND CARTER, INC.
- 4. B.R.L. DENOTES BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE 5. © DENOTES IRON PIN SET CAPPED "F.C.C. 106"
- DENOTES IRON PIN SET CAPPED "F.C.C. 10
   DENOTES IRON PIPE OR IRON BAR FOUND.
- 7. O DENOTES ANGULAR CHANGE IN BEARING OF BOUNDARY OR RIGHTS-OF-WAY.
- Ø. DENOTES CONCRETE MONUMENT SET WITH ALUMINUM PLATE "F.C.C. 106".
   9. № DENOTES CONCRETE MONUMENT OR STONE FOUND.
- 10. ALL AREAS ARE MORE OR LESS (±).

  11. DISTANCES SHOWN ARE BASED ON SURFACE MEASUREMENT AND NOT REDUCED TO NAD '83 GRID
- 12. PROPERTY SUBJECT TO PRIOR DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING FILE NO'5: SP 19-001, ECP-19-022, WP-19-047 AND CASE NO. 93-CA-23690.
- 13. NO CEMETERIES EXIST ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY BASED ON VISUAL OBSERVATION OR LISTED IN AVAILABLE HOWARD COUNTY CEMETERY INVENTORY MAP.
- 14. THERE IS AN EXISTING DWELLING AND STRUCTURE ON LOT 5 TO REMAIN. THERE ARE EXISTING STRUCTURES ON NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL 'A' TO BE REMOVED. NO NEW BUILDINGS, EXTENSIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE EXISTING DWELLING ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT A DISTANCE LESS THAN THE ZONING REGULATION REQUIREMENTS.
- 15. THERE ARE NO WETLANDS OR FOREST STANDS EXISTING ON—SITE. SEE ENVIRONMENTAL FINDINGS REPORT PREPARED BY ECO—SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. DATED NOVEMBER 5, 2018.

  16. SITE IS NOT ADJACENT TO A SCENIC ROAD.
- 17. 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN, WETLANDS, STREAM(5) AND/OR THEIR BUFFERS, AND STEEP SLOPES DO
- NOT EXIST ON—SITE.

  18. SOILS INFORMATION TAKEN FROM SOIL SURVEY MAP NO. 18, HOWARD COUNTY MARYLAND.
- SOILS INFORMATION TAKEN FROM SOIL SURVEY MAP NO. 10, HOWARD COUNTY MARYLAND.
   EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY BASED ON FIELD RUN SURVEY PERFORMED BY FISHER, COLLINS, & CARTER INC. DATED AUGUST, 2010 AND SUPPLEMENTED WITH HOWARD COUNTY TOPOGRAPHY.
- INC. DATED AUGUST, 2018 AND SUPPLEMENTED WITH HOWARD COUNTY TOPOGRAPHY.

  20. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND

  DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION ON THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY WITH

  SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE
- DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAIVER PETITION APPLICATION OR BUILDING/GRADING PERMIT.

  21. LOT 5 IS EXEMPT FROM THE PERIMETER LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL BECAUSE IT CONTAINS AN EXISTING DWELLING TO REMAIN.
- 22. A COMMUNITY MEETING WAS CONDUCTED SEPTEMBER 17, 2010 FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE DEVELOPER TO PROVIDE INFORMATION TO THE COMMUNITY REGARDING THE PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT AND TO ALLOW THE COMMUNITY TO ASK QUESTIONS AND TO MAKE COMMENTS, PER SECTION 16.120(D) OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS. THIS MEETING WAS HELD UNDER THE PLAN FOR CENTENNIAL RESERVE, COUNTY FILE NO. 5P-19-001.
- 23. THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT AND WILL BE SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER.
- 24. THE LOTS SHOWN HEREON COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM OWNERSHIP WIDTH AND LOT AREA AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT.

REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT.

25. NO NOISE STUDY IS REQUIRED BECAUSE THE PROJECT DOES NOT FALL. WITHIN THE GUIDELINES OF DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME III, ROADS, BRIDGES, SECTION 5.2.F.2.

M.I.H.U. NOTE: PLEASE NOTE THAT LOT 5 IN THIS SUBDIVISION IS NOT SUBJECT TO SECTION 13.402(C)(E) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS FOR THE MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNIT (M.I.H.U.) FEE—IN—LIEU REQUIREMENT. NO NEW BUILDABLE LOTS ARE PROPOSED.

	50IL5 LEGEND		ANALES PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
50IL	NAME	CLA55	'K'VALUE
GgC	Glenelg loam, 8 to 15 percent slopes	8	0.20
GhB	Glenelg—Urban land complex, 0 to 0 percent slopes	В	0.20
50IL5 MA	AP SHEET 18 SAVAGE NW, MARYLAND		

SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN EAST SIDE

SECTION TWO, LOT 5 AND NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL 'A'

TAX MAP NO.: 30 GRID NO.: 01 PARCEL NO.:174

ZONED R-20

NO ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY MARY

SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND SCALE: AS SHOWN DATE: MARCH 13, 2019

SHEET 1 OF 1

F-19-050